
Date: 25.02.2021 15:30
Location: Microsoft Teams-Besprechung

Das Arun, FG-461 (BMW Group)
Platzer Thomas, EG-342 (BMW Group)
Per.Lewerenz@daimler.com (Mercedes Benz AG on behalf of Daimler TSS)
Hammouda Manel, (Manel.Hammouda@bmw.de) (BMW Group)
jan.dobberstein@daimler.com (Mercedes Benz AG on behalf of Daimler TSS)
Daniel.Schmidt6@de.bosch.com (Robert Bosch GmbH)
Dmitri.Fix@itk-engineering.de (ITK Engineering GmbH)
Schoenawa, Stefan, Dr. (K-AERT/A) (VW on behalf of VW GoA)
Lucas, Gwendal, Dr. (K-AERT/A) (VW on behalf of VW GoA)
Michael Scharfenberg (ITK Engineering GmbH)
Duong Quang, Tuan (TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH)

Participants

Notes

Potential Qt Version Update to 5.15.0 or 6.0.1
Currently Qt 5.12 is used in the project. VW will check which version are approved internally and create 
an issue in GitLab for the corresponding Qt upgrade. 

Current developments 
PCM - in progress at ITK
BMW is currently preparing some commits containing Documentation, E2E Tests and further 
developments
OSC API - First draft will be committed by BMW and serve as basis for further discussion

Bicyclist model: implemented as native openPASS component (activity from VV Methoden)

A potential integration of this and other models depends on the future development of openPASS. The 
scenario engine and API currently have highest priority. The discussion concerning model integration 
into the repository will be postponed until the scenario API implementation has happened. 

Upgrade to C++20 
The AC is for an upgrade to C++20. 

AOB
GitLab Wiki is now available. Tuan will create an entry containing a collection of links to our active 
websites. 

openPASS AC - 25.02.2021
Donnerstag, 25. Februar 2021 15:28

   openPASS AC Minutes Seite 1    

mailto:Arun.Das@bmwgroup.com
mailto:Thomas.Platzer@bmw.de
mailto:Per.Lewerenz@daimler.com
mailto:Manel.Hammouda@bmwgroup.com
mailto:jan.dobberstein@daimler.com
mailto:Daniel.Schmidt6@de.bosch.com
mailto:Dmitri.Fix@itk-engineering.de
mailto:stefan.schoenawa@volkswagen.de
mailto:gwendal.lucas@volkswagen.de
mailto:Michael.Scharfenberg@itk-engineering.de
mailto:tuan.duongquang@tuvsud.com

